




Preface to the Digital Indexed Version by Myron Toews 

First, I want to acknowledge and thank Peggy (Smith Guthrie) Harris and Chelsea (Lloyd) 

Eddington for their foresight and dedicated effort in helping students collect and edit the 

stories in this book; because, yes, stories do matter! This book has special meaning for me 

beyond its stories, because Peggy Harris (then Mrs. Peggy Guthrie) was my own KHS and KHHS 

English teacher and now remains a good friend in my adulthood, and because Chelsea 

Eddington's father Russell Lloyd was a KHS and KHHS classmate of mine who also remains a 

good friend. I was honored to be asked to provide an interview/story for the book, and through 

my connections with Peggy Harris I was fortunate enough to obtain one of the few extra copies 

of the book for myself. During my Class of 1969's 50th Class Reunion in May of 2019, several of 

my classmates browsed my copy and/or Peggy's copy of the book and expressed their interest 

in having copies for themselves. I took on the task of scanning and assembling a digital copy of 

the book to make this possible. I also generated three indexes of the stories that were not 

included in the original: one listing the story‐tellers and interviewers in page order from the 

original; one listing the story‐tellers by year of graduation or attendance at Hillsdale, Kremlin, or 

Kremlin‐Hillsdale High Schools, to allow readers to find stories from their own years in school; 

and one listing the story‐tellers in alphabetical order by their last or maiden names, to allow 

readers to find stories by specific friends or relatives or neighbors. The stories all remain as they 

were in the original book, but my hope is that this digital and indexed version will allow sharing 

of these stories with many more who will enjoy reading them. Finally, though I cannot demand 

or require it, my hope is that everyone who downloads or otherwise receives a copy of this 

book will make at least a modest donation, perhaps $10 or $25, to the Kremlin‐Hillsdale 

Academic Enrichment Foundation (KHAEF), to help them to continue to provide extra support 

for current KHHS teachers and students for special projects such as this one. For everyone, 

please enjoy these stories from the past and support the future of Kremlin‐Hillsdale Schools! 
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    1  Guffey, Betty Jo (Thurman  1947  87  Kremlin  Genesis Garvin 

    3  Hoffsommer, James   1945  88  Hillsdale  Paul Courtney 

    5  Voth, John  1950  83  Kremlin  Natalie Haggard 

    7  Johnson, Walter   1948  85  Kremlin  Elijah Espinoza 

    9  Kirkpatrick, Howard   1953  80  Kremlin  Cooper Coffey 

  10  Voth, Janet (Streck)  1977  56  KHHS  Taylor Parrish 

  11  Lloyd, Chelsea (Eddington)  2003  31  KHHS  Katy Brashears 

  13  Toews, Myron   1969  64  Kremlin  Cristain Vega 

  15  Hoffsommer, Steve   1971  63  KHHS  Briley Craig 

  17  Hudson, Anthony  2001  32  KHHS  Madison Morse 

  18  Hole, Goldie (English)  1971  63  KHHS  Carina Ramirez 

  19  Guthrie, Paige (Keithley)  1989  45  KHHS  Beau Brownell 

  21  Dabney, Eric   1989  44  KHHS  Alice Keithley 

  23  Voth, Dean   1975  59  KHHS  Jazzlin Stubblefield 

  25  Lloyd, Charles   1960  74  Kremlin  Donnie Bell 

  26  Crouch, Scott   1992  41  KHHS  Jordan Young 

  27  Voth, Peter   2001  33  KHHS  Jamon Caleb 

  28  Uhrig, Allana (Hart)  1985  48  KHHS  Riley Jung 

  29  Smith, Peggy (Harris)  1962  71  Kremlin  Austin DaSilva 

  31  Richards, Leslie (Brown)  1998  36  KHHS  Sayler Gallaway 

  33  Hayes, Monty   1990  44  KHHS  Lillie Long 

  35  Messenger, Scott  1991  40  KHHS  Ben Messenger 

  36  Stovall, John   1996  38  KHHS  Gavin McKee 

  37  Sharkey, Rita (Bode)  1971  63  KHHS  Andy Lochart 

  39  Bowen, Joe   1978  55  KHHS  Morgan Miller 

  41  Voth, Tom   1975  58  KHHS  Taylor Sinclair 

  43  Myers, Heather (Carson)  1991  43  KHHS  Rebecca Wasson 

  45  Toews, Eldon   1971  63  KHHS  Makayla Rauschenberg 

  47  Holland, Shari (Moore)  1989  45  KHHS  Miguel Rodriguez 

  48  Gray, Robbie   1995  39  KHHS  Bradie Gray 

  49  Craig, Bailey   2011  23  KHHS  Annie Pekrul 

  50  Maddox, Nichole   1992  41  KHHS  Isaiah Norwood 

  51  Zaloudek, Russell (Rusty)   1983  51  KHHS  Tia Phillips 

  53  Voth, Diane (Fosmire)  1979  55  KHHS  Joe Keithly 

  55  Simpson, Dian (Salisbury)  1976  57  KHHS  Carlee Salisbury 

  57  Maddox, Jamie   2003  31  KHHS  Elijah Norwood 

59  Leak, Teresa (Helm)  1989  46  KHHS  Emily Felber 

  61  Youngblood, Holli (Johnson)  1996  37  KHHS  Makayla Ratzlaff 

  62  Helm, Kevin   1992  42  KHHS  Maranda Sharp 

  63  Mercer, Tina (Lunday)  1996  37  KHHS  Chloe Aguilar 
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  65  Wiggins, Bradley   1995  (39)  KHHS  Draden Stallings 

  66  Shaklee, Suzy (Horvath)  1969  64  Kremlin  Katelyn Martin 

  67  Ellis, Tyler   1998  36  KHHS  Taylor Ellis 

  69  Hole, Mary (Craig)  1963  70  Kremlin  Mahayla Mitchell 

  70  Henke, Frank   1961  72  Kremlin  John Rose 

  71  Porter, Davian   1997  37  KHHS  Gracie Vandiver 

  73  Lakin, Sid   1976  58  KHHS  Lauren Bonine 

  75  Sellers, Todd   2006  (28)  KHHS  Logan Baker 

  76  Henry, Chris   1994  (40)  KHHS  Trace Henry 

  77  Wuerflein, James   1977  57  KHHS  Kyler Viveiros 

  79  McCartney, Ross   1998  36  KHHS  Taryn Rhodes 

  81  Dittmeyer, Kelley   2002  33  KHHS  Destinee Bell 

  83  Yell, Carla (Estes)  1974  (60)  KHHS  Matthew Wheeler 

  84  Bowen, Jackie  
 

28  KHHS, Attended  Treven King 

  85  Craig, Kelly (Moffett)  1994  40  KHHS  Tatum Horning 

  86  Gordon, Jacque (Voth)  1980  54  KHHS  Mikayla Horning 

  87  Schultz, Mike   1970  63  KHHS  Ian Franklin 

  89  Lloyd, Russell   1969  (64)  KHHS  Kalli Rundle 

  90  Craig, Donna (Raney)  1982  53  KHHS  Kaity Woods 

  91  Messenger, Gale   1969  64  Kremlin  Kayla Andersen 

  93  Kirkpatrick, Betty Jo (Tennant)  1960  74  Kremlin  Noah Garvin 

  95  Mercer, Tina (Lunday)  1996  37  KHHS  Megan Clark 

  97  Smith, Shelly (Dulinsky)  1996  38  KHHS  Kelsie Brinson 

  98  Solorio, Cheri (Gannon)  1991  42  KHHS  Rebekah Gannon 

  99  Siebert, Archie   1974  60  KHHS  Ethan Haggard 

101  Messenger, Roy   1964  70  Hillsdale  Karter Dehdezi 

102  Sharkey, Wesley   2004  30  KHHS  Ellen Benton 

103  Zaloudek, Mark   1980  53  KHHS  Nate Snodgrass 

105  Steele, Ida (Hamm)  1965  69  Kremlin  Hailey Hicks 

106  Foxm Jeffrey   1986  48  KHHS  Zoe Hawkins 

107  Schmidt, Trilby (Long)  1987  47  KHHS  Koby Viveiros 

109  Gordon, Lisa  1978  55  KHHS  Malia Voth 

110  Hays, Jenifer (Luper)  2002  32  KHHS  Jayden Gerhard 

111  Sissom, Floyd  1974  61  KHHS  David Hoover 

112  Messenger, Jay   1968  66  Hillsdale  Everett Bonine 

113  Hukle, Grant   1985  48  KHHS  Kadence Stewart 

115  Beaver, Kay (Putney)  1962  72  Kremlin  Mary Keithly 

117  Buller, Alfred   1964  69  Hillsdale  Joshua Reimer 

118  James, Bruce   1968  64  Hillsdale  Dori Benton 

119  Ransom, Harriet (LLoyd)  1971  (63)  KHHS  Hannah Rundle 

121  Wuerflein, Carol (Garrett)  1974  60  KHHS  Shayla Cline 

122  Kucera, Jace   2000  34  KHHS  Kellie McKee 

123  Hermanski, Jim   1967  67  Kremlin  Caden Russell 



124  Zaloudek, Jamy (Perdue)  1990  44  KHHS  Emily Rodriguez 

125  Oswalt, Lark (Schultz)  1971  61  KHHS  Zoey Webber 

127  Chesser, Tabitha (Buller)  2003  30  KHHS  Kaylynn Brownell 

128  Zaloudek, Kelly (Kliewer)  1983  49  KHHS  Josie Larsen 

129  Lizar, Lynda   1965  68  Hillsdale  Madison Roberts 

130  Jones, Breanna (Easley)  2003  31  KHHS  Carlen Lazcano 

131  Sanders, Roy   1962  72  Kremlin  Hunter Miller 

133  Darnell, Brenda (Hoffsommer)  1970  63  KHHS  Kenna Lam 

134  Johns, Chad   1989  50  KHHS  Rocco Maner 

135  Mendenhall, Christie (Neal)  1998  36  KHHS  Jordan Harris 

137  Gray, Richard   1963  70  Kremlin  Nicholas Snodgrass 

138  Robino, Lindsey (Swart)  1997  37  KHHS  Brittany Hill 

139  Buller, Harold   1960  73  Hillsdale  Rachel Reimer 

140  Voth, Tom   1975  58  KHHS  Hunter Stroud 

141  Mercer, Tina (Lunday)  1996  37  KHHS  Magwire Lunday 

142  Hermanski, Carol (Mulberry)  1960  75  Kremlin  Aundera Bratcher 

143  Brainard, Katie (McCants)  2000  34  KHHS  Tristin Lockhart 

145  Minnick, Holly (Johnson)   1997  36  KHHS  Baylee Smith 

146  Duhon, Amber   2003  30  KHHS  Tony Bell 

147  Helm, Jody ("Doug")   1989  45  KHHS  Kristin Helm 

148  Voth, Diane (Fosmire)  1979  55  KHHS  David Schrader 

149  Tarrant, Christy (Baker)  2000  34  KHHS  Sammy Romero 

151  Tarrant, Christy (Baker)  2000  34  KHHS  Sammy Romero 

153  Lloyd, Royce   2000  34  KHHS  Dakota Wilson 

154  Stubblefield, Steve   1972  64  KHHS  Kaya Hackworth 

155  Porter, Tara (Yarbrough)  1995  39  KHHS  Abby Vandiver 

157  Hayes, Nancy   1959  75  Hillsdale  Marissa Roberts 

159  Streck, Leland   1981  52  KHHS  Carissa Streck 

161  Stubblefield, Janis (Jordahl)  1976  58  KHHS  Michelyn Stevens 

163  Myers, Shelli (Minnick)  1987  46  KHHS  Bailey Hoeltzel 

165  Ronck, Kennette (Craig)  1992  41  KHHS  Mary Keithly 

167  Mendenhall, Sara (Gorman)  1995  38  KHHS  Garrett Gorman 

169  Hermanski, Jim   1967  67  Kremlin  Aundrea Bratcher 

171  Ratzlaff, Doug   1991  40  KHHS  Harris Keithly 

173  Steele, Elizabeth (Hill)  1976  57  KHHS  Gabrielle Morris 

175  Lloyd, Tara (Waddle)  2005  29  KHHS  Andrew Wheeler 

177  Biby, Sharon (Ronck) 
 

65  KHS School Board  J. D. Felber 

177  Guthrie, Paige (Keithly)  1989  45  KHHS  J. D. Felber 

179  Streck, Dave   2000  33  KHHS  Sophie Fosmire 

181  Hermanski, Carol (Mulberry)  1960  75  Kremlin  Aundrea Brtcher 

183  Harris, Jim  
 

75  Teacher, Coach  Mathew Pritchett 

185  Youngblood, Kelli (Schovanec)  2000  33  KHHS  Demi Suitor 

187  Craig, James, Jr  1986  48  KHHS  Seth Schrader 



 

189  Crouch, Zac   2002  32  KHHS  Datona Ratzlaff 

190  Welman, Johnny   1986  47  KHHS  Dalton McAlister 

191  Thesman, Jolita (Jodi, Gossen)  1970  63  KHHS  Zeb Hawkins 

193  Hoffsommer, Jeff   1978  56  KHHS  Connor Snapp 

195  Bowen, J. C.  
 

78  Hillsdale  Matthew Watts 

197  Bundy, Lori (Conrady)  1997  38  KHHS  Daylan Dulinsky 

198  Crouch, Zac   2002  32  KHHS  Datona Ratzlaff 

199  Crouch, Zac   2002  32  KHHS  Nicole Morse 

200  Farmer, Teri (Hicks)  1981  52  KHHS  Josh Streck 

201  Welman, Johnny   1986  47  KHHS  Dalton McAlister 
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1945  88  Hillsdale  James Hoffsommer  Paul Courtney      3 

1947  87  Kremlin  Betty Jo (Guffey) Thurman  Genesis Garvin      1 

1948  85  Kremlin  Walter Johnson  Elijah Espinoza      7 

1950  83  Kremlin  John Voth  Natalie Haggard      5 

1953  80  Kremlin  Howard Kirkpatrick  Cooper Coffey      9 

1959  75  Hillsdale  Nancy Hayes  Marissa Roberts  157 

1960  75  Kremlin  Carol (Hermanski) Mulberry  Aundera Bratcher  142 

1960  75  Kremlin  Carol (Hermanski) Mulberry  Aundrea Bratcher  181 

1960  74  Kremlin  Charles Lloyd  Donnie Bell    25 

1960  74  Kremlin  Betty Jo (Kirkpatrick) Tennant  Noah Garvin    93 

1960  73  Hillsdale  Harold Buller  Rachel Reimer  139 

1961  72  Kremlin  Frank Henke  John Rose    70 

1962  72  Kremlin  Kay (Beaver) Putney  Mary Keithly  115 

1962  72  Kremlin  Roy Sanders  Hunter Miller  131 

1962  71  Kremlin  Peggy (Smith) Harris  Austin DaSilva    29 

1963  70  Kremlin  Mary (Hole) Craig  Mahayla Mitchell    69 

1963  70  Kremlin  Richard Gray  Nicholas Snodgrass  137 

1964  70  Hillsdale  Roy Messenger  Karter Dehdezi  101 

1964  69  Hillsdale  Alfred Buller  Joshua Reimer  117 

1965  69  Kremlin  Ida (Steele) Hamm  Hailey Hicks  105 

1965  68  Hillsdale  Lynda Lizar  Madison Roberts  129 

1967  67  Kremlin  Jim Hermanski  Caden Russell  123 

1967  67  Kremlin  Jim Hermanski  Aundrea Bratcher  169 

1968  66  Hillsdale  Jay Messenger  Everett Bonine  112 

1968  64  Hillsdale  Bruce James  Dori Benton  118 

1969  64  Kremlin  Myron Toews  Cristain Vega    13 

1969  64  Kremlin  Suzy (Shaklee) Horvath  Katelyn Martin    66 

1969  64  Kremlin  Gale Messenger  Kayla Andersen    91 

1969  (64)  KHHS  Russell Lloyd  Kalli Rundle    89 

1970  63  KHHS  Mike Schultz  Ian Franklin    87 

1970  63  KHHS  Brenda (Darnell) Hoffsommer  Kenna Lam  133 

1970  63  KHHS  Jolita (Jodi Thesman) Gossen  Zeb Hawkins  191 

1971  63  KHHS  Steve Hoffsommer  Briley Craig    15 

1971  63  KHHS  Goldie (Hole) English  Carina Ramirez    18 

1971  63  KHHS  Rita (Sharkey) Bode  Andy Lochart    37 

1971  63  KHHS  Eldon Toews  Makayla Rauschenberg    45 

1971  61  KHHS  Lark (Oswalt) Schultz  Zoey Webber  125 

1971  (63)  KHHS  Harriet (Ransom) LLoyd  Hannah Rundle  119 

1972  64  KHHS  Steve Stubblefield  Kaya Hackworth  154 

1974  60  KHHS  Archie Siebert  Ethan Haggard    99 

Stories Index in Graduation Year Order 



1974  60  KHHS  Carol (Wuerflein) Garrett  Shayla Cline  121 

1974  (60)  KHHS  Carla (Yell) Estes  Matthew Wheeler    83 

1974  61  KHHS  Floyd Sissom  David Hoover  111 

1975  59  KHHS  Dean Voth  Jazzlin Stubblefield    23 

1975  58  KHHS  Tom Voth  Taylor Sinclair    41 

1975  58  KHHS  Tom Voth  Hunter Stroud  140 

1976  58  KHHS  Sid Lakin  Lauren Bonine    73 

1976  58  KHHS  Janis (Stubblefield) Jordahl  Michelyn Stevens  161 

1976  57  KHHS  Dian (Simpson) Salisbury  Carlee Salisbury    55 

1976  57  KHHS  Elizabeth (Steele) Hill  Gabrielle Morris  173 

1977  57  KHHS  James Wuerflein  Kyler Viveiros    77 

1977  56  KHHS  Janet (Voth) Streck  Taylor Parrish    10 

1978  56  KHHS  Jeff Hoffsommer  Connor Snapp  193 

1978  55  KHHS  Joe Bowen  Morgan Miller    39 

1978  55  KHHS  Lisa Gordon  Malia Voth  109 

1979  55  KHHS  Diane (Voth) Fosmire  Joe Keithly    53 

1979  55  KHHS  Diane (Voth) Fosmire  David Schrader  148 

1980  54  KHHS  Jacque (Gordon) Voth  Mikayla Horning    86 

1980  53  KHHS  Mark Zaloudek  Nate Snodgrass  103 

1981  52  KHHS  Leland Streck  Carissa Streck  159 

1981  52  KHHS  Teri (Farmer) Hicks  Josh Streck  200 

1982  53  KHHS  Donna (Craig) Raney  Kaity Woods    90 

1983  51  KHHS  Russell (Rusty) Zaloudek  Tia Phillips    51 

1983  49  KHHS  Kelly (Zaloudek) Kliewer  Josie Larsen  128 

1985  48  KHHS  Allana (Uhrig) Hart  Riley Jung    28 

1985  48  KHHS  Grant Hukle  Kadence Stewart  113 

1986  48  KHHS  Jeffrey Fox  Zoe Hawkins  106 

1986  48  KHHS  James Craig, Jr  Seth Schrader  187 

1986  47  KHHS  Johnny Welman  Dalton McAlister  190 

1986  47  KHHS  Johnny Welman  Dalton McAlister  201 

1987  47  KHHS  Trilby (Long) Schmidt  Koby Viveiros  107 

1987  46  KHHS  Shelli Myers‐Minnick  Bailey Hoeltzel  163 

1989  50  KHHS  Chad Johns  Rocco Maner  134 

1989  46  KHHS  Teresa (Leak) Helm  Emily Felber    59 

1989  45  KHHS  Paige (Guthrie) Keithley  Beau Brownell    19 

1989  45  KHHS  Shari (Holland) Moore  Miguel Rodriguez    47 

1989  45  KHHS  Jody (aka Doug) Helm  Kristin Helm  147 

1989  45  KHHS  Paige (Guthrie) Keithly  J. D. Felber  177 

1989  44  KHHS  Eric Dabney  Alice Keithley    21 

1990  44  KHHS  Monty Hayes  Lillie Long    33 

1990  44  KHHS  Jamy (Zaloudek) Perdue  Emily Rodriguez  124 

1991  43  KHHS  Heather (Myers) Carson  Rebecca Wasson    43 

1991  42  KHHS  Cheri (Solorio) Gannon  Rebekah Gannon    98 



1991  40  KHHS  Scott Messenger  Ben Messenger    35 

1991  40  KHHS  Doug Ratzlaff  Harris Keithly  171 

1992  42  KHHS  Kevin Helm  Maranda Sharp    62 

1992  41  KHHS  Scott Crouch  Jordan Young    26 

1992  41  KHHS  Nichole Maddox  Isaiah Norwood    50 

1992  41  KHHS  Kennette (Ronck) Craig  Mary Keithly  165 

1994  40  KHHS  Kelly (Craig) Moffett  Tatum Horning    85 

1994  (40)  KHHS  Chris Henry  Trace Henry    76 

1995  39  KHHS  Robbie Gray  Bradie Gray    48 

1995  39  KHHS  Tara (Porter) Yarbrough  Abby Vandiver  155 

1995  38  KHHS  Sara (Mendenhall) Gorman  Garrett Gorman  167 

1995  (38)  KHHS  Bradley Wiggins  Draden Stallings    65 

1996  38  KHHS  John Stovall  Gavin McKee    36 

1996  38  KHHS  Shelly (Smith) Dulinsky  Kelsie Brinson    97 

1996  37  KHHS  Holli (Youngblood) Johnson  Makayla Ratzlaff    61 

1996  37  KHHS  Tina (Mercer) Lunday  Chloe Aguilar    63 

1996  37  KHHS  Tina (Mercer) Lunday  Megan Clark    95 

1996  37  KHHS  Tina (Mercer) Lunday  Magwire Lunday  141 

1997  38  KHHS  Lori (Bundy) Conrady  Daylan Dulinsky  197 

1997  37  KHHS  Davian Porter  Gracie Vandiver    71 

1997  37  KHHS  Lindsey (Robino) Swart  Brittany Hill  138 

1997  36  KHHS  Holly (Johnson) Minnick  Baylee Smith  145 

1998  36  KHHS  Leslie (Richards) Brown  Sayler Gallaway    31 

1998  36  KHHS  Tyler Ellis  Taylor Ellis    67 

1998  36  KHHS  Ross McCartney  Taryn Rhodes    79 

1998  36  KHHS  Christie (Mendenhall) Neal  Jordan Harris  135 

2000  34  KHHS  Jace Kucera  Kellie McKee  122 

2000  34  KHHS  Katie (Brainard) McCants  Tristin Lockhart  143 

2000  34  KHHS  Christy (Tarrant) Baker  Sammy Romero  149 

2000  34  KHHS  Christy (Tarrant) Baker  Sammy Romero  151 

2000  34  KHHS  Royce Lloyd  Dakota Wilson  153 

2000  33  KHHS  Dave Streck  Sophie Fosmire  179 

2000  33  KHHS  Kelli (Youngblood) Schovanec  Demi Suitor  185 

2001  33  KHHS  Peter Voth  Jamon Caleb    27 

2001  32  KHHS  Anthony Hudson  Madison Morse    17 

2002  33  KHHS  Kelley Dittmeyer  Destinee Bell    81 

2002  32  KHHS  Jenifer (Hays) Luper  Jayden Gerhard  110 

2002  32  KHHS  Zac Crouch  Datona Ratzlaff  189 

2002  32  KHHS  Zac Crouch  Datona Ratzlaff  198 

2002  32  KHHS  Zach Robino  Nicole Morse  199 

2003  31  KHHS  Chelsea Lloyd Eddington  Katy Brashears    11 

2003  31  KHHS  Jamie Maddox  Elijah Norwood    57 

2003  31  KHHS  Breanna (Jones) Easley  Carlen Lazcano  130 



2003  30  KHHS  Tabitha (Chesser) Buller  Kaylynn Brownell  127 

2003  30  KHHS  Amber Duhon  Tony Bell  146 

2004  30  KHHS  Wesley Sharkey  Ellen Benton  102 

2005  29  KHHS  Tara (Lloyd) Waddle   Andrew Wheeler  175 

2006  (30)  KHHS  Todd Sellers  Logan Baker    75 

2011  23  KHHS  Bailey Craig  Annie Pekrul    49            

 
78  Hillsdale  J. C. Bowen  Matthew Watts  195  
75  Teacher, 

Coach 

Jim Harris  Mathew Pritchett  183 

 
65  KHS 

School 

Board 

Sharon (Biby) Ronck  J. D. Felber  177 

 
28  KHHS, 

Attended 

Jackie Bowen  Treven King    84 
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Beaver, Kay (Putney)  1962  72  Kremlin  Mary Keithly  115 

Biby, Sharon (Ronck) 
 

65  KHS School Board  J. D. Felber  177 

Bowen, J. C.  
 

78  Hillsdale  Matthew Watts  195 

Bowen, Jackie  
 

28  KHHS, Attended  Treven King    84 

Bowen, Joe   1978  55  KHHS  Morgan Miller    39 

Brainard, Katie (McCants)  2000  34  KHHS  Tristin Lockhart  143 

Buller, Alfred   1964  69  Hillsdale  Joshua Reimer  117 

Buller, Harold   1960  73  Hillsdale  Rachel Reimer  139 

Bundy, Lori (Conrady)  1997  38  KHHS  Daylan Dulinsky  197 

Chesser, Tabitha (Buller)  2003  30  KHHS  Kaylynn Brownell  127 

Craig, Bailey   2011  23  KHHS  Annie Pekrul    49 

Craig, Donna (Raney)  1982  53  KHHS  Kaity Woods    90 

Craig, James, Jr  1986  48  KHHS  Seth Schrader  187 

Craig, Kelly (Moffett)  1994  40  KHHS  Tatum Horning    85 

Crouch, Scott   1992  41  KHHS  Jordan Young    26 

Crouch, Zac   2002  32  KHHS  Datona Ratzlaff  189 

Crouch, Zac   2002  32  KHHS  Datona Ratzlaff  198 

Crouch, Zac   2002  32  KHHS  Nicole Morse  199 

Dabney, Eric   1989  44  KHHS  Alice Keithley    21 

Darnell, Brenda (Hoffsommer)  1970  63  KHHS  Kenna Lam  133 

Dittmeyer, Kelley   2002  33  KHHS  Destinee Bell    81 

Duhon, Amber   2003  30  KHHS  Tony Bell  146 

Ellis, Tyler   1998  36  KHHS  Taylor Ellis    67 

Farmer, Teri (Hicks)  1981  52  KHHS  Josh Streck  200 

Foxm Jeffrey   1986  48  KHHS  Zoe Hawkins  106 

Gordon, Jacque (Voth)  1980  54  KHHS  Mikayla Horning    86 

Gordon, Lisa  1978  55  KHHS  Malia Voth  109 

Gray, Richard   1963  70  Kremlin  Nicholas Snodgrass  137 

Gray, Robbie   1995  39  KHHS  Bradie Gray    48 

Guffey, Betty Jo (Thurman  1947  87  Kremlin  Genesis Garvin      1 

Guthrie, Paige (Keithley)  1989  45  KHHS  Beau Brownell    19 

Guthrie, Paige (Keithly)  1989  45  KHHS  J. D. Felber  177 

Harris, Jim  
 

75  Teacher, Coach  Mathew Pritchett  183 

Hayes, Monty   1990  44  KHHS  Lillie Long    33 

Hayes, Nancy   1959  75  Hillsdale  Marissa Roberts  157 

Hays, Jenifer (Luper)  2002  32  KHHS  Jayden Gerhard  110 

Helm, Jody ("Doug")   1989  45  KHHS  Kristin Helm  147 

Helm, Kevin   1992  42  KHHS  Maranda Sharp    62 

Henke, Frank   1961  72  Kremlin  John Rose    70 

Henry, Chris   1994  (40)  KHHS  Trace Henry    76 

Stories Index in Alphabetical Order 



Hermanski, Carol (Mulberry)  1960  75  Kremlin  Aundera Bratcher  142 

Hermanski, Carol (Mulberry)  1960  75  Kremlin  Aundrea Brtcher  181 

Hermanski, Jim   1967  67  Kremlin  Caden Russell  123 

Hermanski, Jim   1967  67  Kremlin  Aundrea Bratcher  169 

Hoffsommer, James   1945  88  Hillsdale  Paul Courtney      3 

Hoffsommer, Jeff   1978  56  KHHS  Connor Snapp  193 

Hoffsommer, Steve   1971  63  KHHS  Briley Craig    15 

Hole, Goldie (English)  1971  63  KHHS  Carina Ramirez    18 

Hole, Mary (Craig)  1963  70  Kremlin  Mahayla Mitchell    69 

Holland, Shari (Moore)  1989  45  KHHS  Miguel Rodriguez    47 

Hudson, Anthony  2001  32  KHHS  Madison Morse    17 

Hukle, Grant   1985  48  KHHS  Kadence Stewart  113 

James, Bruce   1968  64  Hillsdale  Dori Benton  118 

Johns, Chad   1989  50  KHHS  Rocco Maner  134 

Johnson, Walter   1948  85  Kremlin  Elijah Espinoza      7 

Jones, Breanna (Easley)  2003  31  KHHS  Carlen Lazcano  130 

Kirkpatrick, Betty Jo (Tennant)  1960  74  Kremlin  Noah Garvin    93 

Kirkpatrick, Howard   1953  80  Kremlin  Cooper Coffey      9 

Kucera, Jace   2000  34  KHHS  Kellie McKee  122 

Lakin, Sid   1976  58  KHHS  Lauren Bonine    73 

Leak, Teresa (Helm)  1989  46  KHHS  Emily Felber    59 

Lizar, Lynda   1965  68  Hillsdale  Madison Roberts  129 

Lloyd, Charles   1960  74  Kremlin  Donnie Bell    25 

Lloyd, Chelsea (Eddington)  2003  31  KHHS  Katy Brashears    11 

Lloyd, Royce   2000  34  KHHS  Dakota Wilson  153 

Lloyd, Russell   1969  (64)  KHHS  Kalli Rundle    89 

Lloyd, Tara (Waddle)  2005  29  KHHS  Andrew Wheeler  175 

Maddox, Jamie   2003  31  KHHS  Elijah Norwood    57 

Maddox, Nichole   1992  41  KHHS  Isaiah Norwood    50 

McCartney, Ross   1998  36  KHHS  Taryn Rhodes    79 

Mendenhall, Christie (Neal)  1998  36  KHHS  Jordan Harris  135 

Mendenhall, Sara (Gorman)  1995  38  KHHS  Garrett Gorman  167 

Mercer, Tina (Lunday)  1996  37  KHHS  Chloe Aguilar    63 

Mercer, Tina (Lunday)  1996  37  KHHS  Megan Clark    95 

Mercer, Tina (Lunday)  1996  37  KHHS  Magwire Lunday  141 

Messenger, Gale   1969  64  Kremlin  Kayla Andersen    91 

Messenger, Jay   1968  66  Hillsdale  Everett Bonine  112 

Messenger, Roy   1964  70  Hillsdale  Karter Dehdezi  101 

Messenger, Scott  1991  40  KHHS  Ben Messenger    35 

Minnick, Holly (Johnson)   1997  36  KHHS  Baylee Smith  145 

Myers, Heather (Carson)  1991  43  KHHS  Rebecca Wasson    43 

Myers, Shelli (Minnick)  1987  46  KHHS  Bailey Hoeltzel  163 

Oswalt, Lark (Schultz)  1971  61  KHHS  Zoey Webber  125 



Porter, Davian   1997  37  KHHS  Gracie Vandiver    71 

Porter, Tara (Yarbrough)  1995  39  KHHS  Abby Vandiver  155 

Ransom, Harriet (LLoyd)  1971  (63)  KHHS  Hannah Rundle  119 

Ratzlaff, Doug   1991  40  KHHS  Harris Keithly  171 

Richards, Leslie (Brown)  1998  36  KHHS  Sayler Gallaway    31 

Robino, Lindsey (Swart)  1997  37  KHHS  Brittany Hill  138 

Ronck, Kennette (Craig)  1992  41  KHHS  Mary Keithly  165 

Sanders, Roy   1962  72  Kremlin  Hunter Miller  131 

Schmidt, Trilby (Long)  1987  47  KHHS  Koby Viveiros  107 

Schultz, Mike   1970  63  KHHS  Ian Franklin    87 

Sellers, Todd   2006  (28)  KHHS  Logan Baker    75 

Shaklee, Suzy (Horvath)  1969  64  Kremlin  Katelyn Martin    66 

Sharkey, Rita (Bode)  1971  63  KHHS  Andy Lochart    37 

Sharkey, Wesley   2004  30  KHHS  Ellen Benton  102 

Siebert, Archie   1974  60  KHHS  Ethan Haggard    99 

Simpson, Dian (Salisbury)  1976  57  KHHS  Carlee Salisbury    55 

Sissom, Floyd  1974  61  KHHS  David Hoover  111 

Smith, Peggy (Harris)  1962  71  Kremlin  Austin DaSilva    29 

Smith, Shelly (Dulinsky)  1996  38  KHHS  Kelsie Brinson    97 

Solorio, Cheri (Gannon)  1991  42  KHHS  Rebekah Gannon    98 

Steele, Elizabeth (Hill)  1976  57  KHHS  Gabrielle Morris  173 

Steele, Ida (Hamm)  1965  69  Kremlin  Hailey Hicks  105 

Stovall, John   1996  38  KHHS  Gavin McKee    36 

Streck, Dave   2000  33  KHHS  Sophie Fosmire  179 

Streck, Leland   1981  52  KHHS  Carissa Streck  159 

Stubblefield, Janis (Jordahl)  1976  58  KHHS  Michelyn Stevens  161 

Stubblefield, Steve   1972  64  KHHS  Kaya Hackworth  154 

Tarrant, Christy (Baker)  2000  34  KHHS  Sammy Romero  149 

Tarrant, Christy (Baker)  2000  34  KHHS  Sammy Romero  151 

Thesman, Jolita (Jodi, Gossen)  1970  63  KHHS  Zeb Hawkins  191 

Toews, Eldon   1971  63  KHHS  Makayla Rauschenberg    45 

Toews, Myron   1969  64  Kremlin  Cristain Vega    13 

Uhrig, Allana (Hart)  1985  48  KHHS  Riley Jung    28 

Voth, Dean   1975  59  KHHS  Jazzlin Stubblefield    23 

Voth, Diane (Fosmire)  1979  55  KHHS  Joe Keithly    53 

Voth, Diane (Fosmire)  1979  55  KHHS  David Schrader  148 

Voth, Janet (Streck)  1977  56  KHHS  Taylor Parrish    10 

Voth, John  1950  83  Kremlin  Natalie Haggard      5 

Voth, Peter   2001  33  KHHS  Jamon Caleb    27 

Voth, Tom   1975  58  KHHS  Taylor Sinclair    41 

Voth, Tom   1975  58  KHHS  Hunter Stroud  140 

Welman, Johnny   1986  47  KHHS  Dalton McAlister  190 

Welman, Johnny   1986  47  KHHS  Dalton McAlister  201 



Wiggins, Bradley   1995  (39)  KHHS  Draden Stallings    65 

Wuerflein, Carol (Garrett)  1974  60  KHHS  Shayla Cline  121 

Wuerflein, James   1977  57  KHHS  Kyler Viveiros    77 

Yell, Carla (Estes)  1974  (60)  KHHS  Matthew Wheeler    83 

Youngblood, Holli (Johnson)  1996  37  KHHS  Makayla Ratzlaff    61 

Youngblood, Kelli (Schovanec)  2000  33  KHHS  Demi Suitor  185 

Zaloudek, Jamy (Perdue)  1990  44  KHHS  Emily Rodriguez  124 

Zaloudek, Kelly (Kliewer)  1983  49  KHHS  Josie Larsen  128 

Zaloudek, Mark   1980  53  KHHS  Nate Snodgrass  103 

Zaloudek, Russell (Rusty)   1983  51  KHHS  Tia Phillips    51 
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